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NOTICE OF APPEAL 

Samuel G. Brooks, State Bar No. 272107 
  sbrooks@calljensen.com 
CALL & JENSEN 
A Professional Corporation 
610 Newport Center Drive, Suite 700 
Newport Beach, CA  92660 
Tel: (949) 717-3000 
Fax: (949) 717-3100 
 
Amanda R. Washton (Bar No. 227541) 
  A.Washton@conklelaw.com 
CONKLE, KREMER & ENGEL, PLC 
3130 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 500 
Santa Monica, California 90403-2351 
Telephone: (310) 998-9100 
Facsimile: (310) 998-9109 
 
Peter A. Gergely (Pro Hac Vice)  
PGergely@merchantgould.com  
Ryan James Fletcher, Ph.D. (Pro Hac Vice) 
RFletcher@merchantgould.com 
Zachary D. Kachmer (Pro Hac Vice) 
ZKachmer@merchantgould.com 
MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. 
1801 California St., Suite 3300 
Denver, CO 80202 
Telephone: (303) 357-1651 
Facsimile: (612) 332-9081 
 
Paige S. Stradley (Pro Hac Vice) 
PStradley@merchantgould.com 
Eric R. Chad (Pro Hac Vice) 
EChad@merchantgould.com 
MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. 
150 South Fifth Street, Suite 2200 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Telephone: (612) 332-5300 
Facsimile: (612) 332-9081 
 
Attorneys for Defendants True Wearables, Inc. 
and Marcelo Lamego 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 
 
MASIMO CORPORATION, a Delaware Case No. 8:18-cv-02001-JVS-JDE 
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Corporation; and CERCACOR 
LABORATORIES, INC., a Delaware 
corporation, 
 

Plaintiffs, 
 

vs. 
 
TRUE WEARABLES, INC., a Delaware 
corporation; and MARCELO LAMEGO, an 
individual, 
 

Defendants. 

 
NOTICE OF APPEAL 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Complaint Filed:  
Trial Date: None Set 

 

Notice is hereby given that Defendants True Wearables, Inc. and Marcelo 

Lamego (“Defendants”) appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth 

Circuit from the Court’s order denying Defendants’ Motion for Reconsideration of the 

Court’s preliminary injunction order (entered June 16, 2021, Docket No. 302), and the 

Court’s order granting Plaintiffs’ Motion for Preliminary Injunction (entered April 28, 

2021, Docket No. 257).  Defendants’ appeal also necessarily includes all decisions and 

rulings that underlie or are intertwined with those decisions or that otherwise affect the 

denial of the request for reconsideration. The publicly filed redacted copies of the orders 

from which Defendants take their appeal are attached as Exhibits A and B. 

 

Dated:  July 13, 2021 CALL & JENSEN 
 A Professional Corporation 

Samuel G. Brooks 
 
 
 
By: /s/Samuel G. Brooks  

Samuel G. Brooks 
 

Attorneys for Defendants True Wearables, Inc. 
and Marcelo Lamego 
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REPRESENTATION STATEMENT 

Pursuant to Circuit Rule 3-2(b) and Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 12(b), 

the names, addresses and telephone numbers of the parties’ respective counsel are as 

follows: 

 
1. Defendants/Appellants True Wearables, Inc. and Marcelo Lamego 

 
Amanda R. Washton (Bar No. 227541) 
A.Washton@conklelaw.com 
CONKLE, KREMER & ENGEL, PLC 
3130 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 500 
Santa Monica, California 90403-2351 
Telephone: (310) 998-9100 
Facsimile: (310) 998-9109 
 
Peter A. Gergely (Pro Hac Vice) 
PGergely@merchantgould.com  
Ryan James Fletcher, Ph.D. (Pro Hac Vice) 
RFletcher@merchantgould.com 
Zachary D. Kachmer (Pro Hac Vice) 
ZKachmer@merchantgould.com 
MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. 
1801 California St., Suite 3300 
Denver, CO 80202 
Telephone: (303) 357-1651 
Facsimile: (612) 332-9081 
 
Paige S. Stradley (Pro Hac Vice) 
PStradley@merchantgould.com 
Eric R. Chad (Pro Hac Vice) 
EChad@merchantgould.com 
MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. 
150 South Fifth Street, Suite 2200 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Telephone: (612) 332-5300 
Facsimile: (612) 332-9081 
 

2. Plaintiffs/Appellees Masimo Corporation and Cercacor Laboratories, Inc. 
 
Joseph R. Re  
joseph.re@knobbe.com  
Stephen C. Jensen  
steve.jensen@knobbe.com  
Irfan A. Lateef  
irfan.lateef@knobbe.com  
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Perry D. Oldham  
Perry.oldham@knobbe.com 
Brian C. Claassen  
brian.claassen@knobbe.com  
Adam Powell 
Adam.powell@knobbe.com 
James Eugene Youngblood 
Jamie.youngblood@knobbe.com 
Mark D. Kachner 
Mark.kachner@knobbe.com 
KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP 
2040 Main Street, Fourteenth Floor 
Irvine, CA 92614  
Telephone: (949)-760-0404 
Facsimile: (949)-760-9502 
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